## RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE LANSING HOUSING AUTHORITY

## **RESOLUTION 23-**

## RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE LANSING HOUSING AUTHORITY

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, the Lansing Housing Authority (LHA) has three members terms that expired on December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, after a search for eligible and qualified candidates, David Stoyell, Charla Hayes and Rik Hayes, all current members of the LHA Board, are deemed duly qualified and have agreed to the reappointment; and

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and deliberation by the Town of Lansing Town Board, now therefore be it RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. David Stoyell is hereby reappointed to the Lansing Housing Authority for a 5-year term, with such term effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027; and
- 2. Charla Hayes is hereby reappointed to the Lansing Housing Authority for a 5-year term, with such term effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027; and
- 3. Rick Hayes is hereby reappointed to the Lansing Housing Authority for a 5-year term, with such term effective January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027; and
- 4. The Town Clerk shall administer the oath of office for such reappointments.